
 
 
 
 
 
 

May 24, 2024 
 
 
 
Mr. Josh Jeffcoat 
JH&H Architects 
1047 North Flowood Drive 
Flowood, MS  39232-9533 
 
Re:  22-027B Softball Complex, Sulphur Springs Park 
 Proposed Change Request 1:  Add Irrigation System $48,803.82 
 
Josh, 
 
As requested, we obtained prices to add an irrigation system for the Softball complex.  The low bid from 
Wilson & Wilson is $37,500 to irrigate the softball field, play field and Common Areas with Sod.   A 
copy of the irrigation quote is included for your review. 
 
In addition to the irrigation cost, the following work will be necessary: 

• Pipe sleeves for controls 
• Regrading 
• Add power for control box 
• We request 10 additional days be added to our contract for this work 

 
The total cost of this change including 10% markup for our overhead & profit, plus 3.63% MPC tax is 
$48,803.82.  A copy of our full proposal is also attached.  If you would like us to proceed with this 
change, please issue a CCD or change order as soon as possible so we may schedule the work.  If you 
have any questions, give me a call. 
 
Thanks, 

 
David England 
 
 
Attachments 

• Irrigation proposal 
• England proposal 

 



Estimate
Date

5/22/2024

Estimate #

2024 14

Name / Address

Madison County
Drew Ridinger
Sulfur Springs Softball Field
J H & H

England Enterprises, Inc.

Project

Total

Subtotal

Sales Tax  (3.63%)

8295 Wildwood Road
Vaughan, MS  39179-9566

662-673-1644, fax 1646
englandenterprisesinc@gmail.com

Item Description Qty Cost Total

Change Order #1 Add Irrigation to Softball Field, Play
Field and Other Sod Areas

01003 / bonds Bonds 1 663.00 663.00T
01002.1/ Job Insur Job Specific Insurance 1 100.00 100.00T
01000.01 Superint... Field Superintendent 1 1,400.00 1,400.00T
02114.1/ irrigation Landscape Irrigation 1 37,500.00 37,500.00T
02114.1/ irrigation Landscape Irrigation Sleeves 1 500.00 500.00T
02210.1 / Grading Regrading 1 2,500.00 2,500.00T
16000 / electrical Add Receptical for Controler 1 150.00 150.00T

Subtotal 42,813.00
18003 / overhead Overhead and Profit 10.00% 4,281.30T

$48,803.82

$47,094.30

$1,709.52



Quotation

DATE: 5/2/2024

Drawing # 24057

MS License # 24484-SC

AL License # S-47840

FL License #'s SP5000, I-166,

FL License #'s   C-083-IR, 15332

Wilson & Wilson Irrigation, Inc. LA License # 13-0568

2610 Lakeland Dr. taylor@wilsonandwilsonirrigation.com

Jackson, MS 39232 www.wilsonandwilsonirrigation.com

ph: 601-939-8810   fax:  601-718-5053

Quotation For: Project:

Plan Dated Pages

3/14/2024 AS101

QUANTITY AMOUNT

99 Rotors

21 Zone Valves

1 Control Panel w/ Rain Sensor

1 Mobilizations

Softball Field (base price) 16,950.00  

Play Field (alt.1) 10,950.00  

Common Areas Sodded (alt.2) 9,600.00  

Booster Pump if needed (alt.3) 2,100.00  

Exclusions:

Controller, Surveying, Additional Mobilizations, 

SUBTOTAL 39,600.00$   

SALES TAX -  

TOTAL 39,600.00$   

 DateTaylor Wilson

Conduit for Wire

 Acceptance of proposal

Water Meter, Tap, Sleeves, Boring, 120v Power for

Backflow Preventer, Rock Backfill for Sleeves,

Sulphur Springs Softball Field

Madison County, MS

DESCRIPTION

We can begin work approximately 28 days from acceptance of proposal Quotation valid for: 30 days

"Upon default in payment of this contract, or any part when due, the 
undersigned agrees to pay a reasonable attorney's fee of thirty-three 
and one-third (33-1/3 %) percent of the balance due and owing in the 
event that it is necessary that this contract be referred to an attorney 
for collection."

" The undersigned further agrees to pay a one and one-half (1-1/2 %) 
percent per month carrying charge on the unpaid balance."

PR 1 - add irrigation Softball


	PCR 1_Irrigation System - Softball
	May 24, 2024

	PCR 1 - EEI estimate Softball add irrigation
	Wilson irrigation 24057 sulphur springs softball quote



